of Means <fc Buentlng. 522 State Life
Building. Indianapolis, Indiana, and
from day to day thereafter until sold, all
of the interest of said decedent in nnd
to the following described real estate In
Marion County, Indiana, to-wlt:

PARCEL- NO. 1
Lot Numbered One Hundred Fifteen

(115) in McCarty's South Addition to the
city of Indianapolis.

PARCEL NO. 2
Lot Numbered One Hundred Fourteen
(114) in McCarty’s South Addition to

the city of Indianapolis.
PARCEL NO. S

Lots Numbered Twenty-four (24) and
Twentv-flve (25)in Landers, Hogshlres and
Cooper’s Park Addition to the city of

Indianapolis, being a subdivision of Lots
7 and 8 in Duvall’s Heirs Addition to